	-	
1441 HE 1141 HE 114	HEN 1685 HIS	

Docket No: P-41 /500622.20049

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01) TUS. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office				
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002)	~			
Tab settings ⇔⇔⇔	Discouraged the effects of existing decomposits or constitution			
	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
William M. Appling Lowell S. Kabnick	Name: AngioDynamics, Inc.			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	======================================			
3. Nature of conveyance:	· •			
Assignment Merger	Street Address: 603 Queensbury Avenue,			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other	Queensbury, New York 12804 USA			
	City:Zip:			
Execution Date: April 28, 2004, respectively	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	2436684			
If this document is being filed together with a new appli	cation, the execution date of the application is: 04/28/04			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
Additional numbers attached? Yes No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: Harry Ahn	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_40.00			
Internal Address:	✓ Enclosed			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	8. Deposit account number:			
Street Address: Reed Smith, LLP	50-1529			
599 Lexington Avenue, 29th Floor	30-1329			
City: New York State: NY Zip: 10022	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
Harry Ahn, Registration No. 40,243	My &			
Name of Person Signing	Signature Date			
Total number of pages including cove	r sheet, attachments, and documents:			

05/04/2004 HLE333 00000072 10836084 Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Q4 FC:8021

40.00 OP

2003

File No.: Angio P-41/500622.20049

ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas, we, William M. Appling of 8291 State Route 40 Granville, NY 12832, USA and Lowell S. Kabnick of P.O. Box 851 Far Hills, NJ 07931, USA, (hereinafter "Assignor"), have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled "Endovascular Treatment Apparatus And Method" for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America is filed herewith.

And Whereas, **AngioDynamics, Inc.**, a Corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 603 Queensbury Avenue, Queensbury, New York 12804, USA (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

Now, therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration (the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor has assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee for all the countries in the world, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification, and any patent issuing thereon prepared and executed, and declared on even date(s) herewith, including any published application, division, continuation, RCE, CIP, PCT, reissue, reexamination, substitute, refiled, or corresponding foreign or international application thereof; and any prior applications including any provisional application, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent for said invention to said Assignee.

WITNESS: INVENTOR(S):

DATE(S)

William M. Appling

Lowell S. Kabnick

ASSIGNMENT - PATENT APPLICATION

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

Whereas, we, William M. Appling of 8291 State Route 40 Granville, NY 12832, USA and Lowell S. Kabnick of P.O. Box 851 Far Hills, NJ 07931, USA, (hereinafter "Assignor"), have invented certain new and useful improvements entitled "Endovascular Treatment Apparatus And Method" for which an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America is filed herewith.

And Whereas, **AngioDynamics, Inc.**, a Corporation of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 603 Queensbury Avenue, Queensbury, New York 12804, USA (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring an interest therein and in the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor:

Now, therefore, be it known by all whom it may concern, that for good and valuable consideration (the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged) the Assignor has assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does assign, transfer and set over unto the said Assignee for all the countries in the world, the full and exclusive right, title, and interest in and to the said invention, as fully set forth and described in the specification, and any patent issuing thereon prepared and executed, and declared on even date(s) herewith, including any published application, division, continuation, RCE, CIP, PCT, reissue, reexamination, substitute, refiled, or corresponding foreign or international application thereof; and any prior applications including any provisional application, said invention, application and Letters Patent to be held and enjoyed by the said Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this assignment and transfer not been made.

Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all such Letters Patent for said invention to said Assignee.

WITNESS:	INVENTOR(S):	DATE(S)
BARKING	William M. Appling	4-28-04
	Lowell S. Kabnick	

RECORDED: 04/30/2004